
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1173 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2021 

Composition of reserved categories in Centrally funded technical institutions  

1173 Shri K. Somaprasad: 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 

(a) number of students who were admitted in each undergraduate- level programs at each
Centrally funded technical institutions for each year from 2016 onwards, along with their
SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition;

(b) whether the dropout trends vary across different social categories in the same institutions;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the remedies taken if any; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER 

         MINISTER OF EDUCATION 

           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

(a) : The data regarding number of students who were admitted in undergraduate level
programs at each Centrally funded technical institutions for each year from 2016
onwards, along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition is placed at Annexure.

(b) to (d) :  The drop out is mainly on account of securing seat in other department or
institutions of their choice or any other personal ground. The Government has taken
various steps like fee reductions, institute scholarships, priority access to national level
scholarships to aid students with poor financial backgrounds to pursue their education.

     ****** 
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Annexure 

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 
1173 to be answered on 29.07.2021 asked by Shri K. Somaprasad, Hon'ble member of 
Parliament regarding Composition of reserved categories in Centrally funded technical 
institutions. 

Indian Institutes of Technology (IIT) 

S. No. Name of IITs Years 

Number of Students Admitted 

Total SC ST OBC EWS 

1 IIT Kharagpur 

2016 1474 229 102 412 - 

2017 1468 220 113 410 - 

2018 1545 229 96 434 - 

2019 1763 271 120 478 74 

2020 2024 311 106 570 210 

2 IIT Bombay 

2016 933 141 69 269 - 

2017 956 146 71 268 - 

2018 1049 157 74 292 - 

2019 1139 171 87 324 43 

2020 1395 212 103 384 152 

3 IIT Madras 

2016 830 121 68 233 - 

2017 833 124 64 231 - 

2018 852 128 55 235 - 

2019 956 143 76 263 49 

2020 1096 165 75 313 111 

4 IIT Kanpur 

2016 993 149 78 282 - 

2017 986 146 74 278 - 

2018 1041 151 63 282 - 

2019 1160 176 88 316 52 

2020 1359 206 89 381 145 

5 IIT Delhi 

2016 837 127 67 227 - 

2017 833 126 65 223 - 

2018 883 137 67 244 - 

2019 1028 158 77 282 64 

2020 1167 179 80 321 120 
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6 IIT Guwahati 

2016 651 99 49 180 - 

2017 685 103 52 190 - 

2018 726 106 54 203 - 

2019 892 129 66 229 54 

2020 946 133 71 258 96 

7 IIT Roorkee 

2016 979 151 85 267 - 

2017 964 147 74 262 - 

2018 1007 152 63 281 - 

2019 1107 168 86 299 45 

2020 1303 193 84 363 136 

8 IIT BHU, Varanasi 

2016 1037 159 87 286 - 

2017 1054 159 100 287 - 

2018 1056 153 53 297 - 

2019 1300 191 108 340 131 

2020 1471 224 80 419 156 

 9 IIT(ISM) Dhanbad 
2016 875 130 67 240 - 

2017 875 132 67 245 - 

2018 945 145 68 267 - 

2019 913 139 70 243 82 

2020 1009 156 54 291 115 

10 IIT Gandhinagar 

2016 178 25 15 50 - 

2017 174 25 15 48 - 

2018 187 30 10 51 - 

2019 203 32 14 58 8 

2020 241 36 15 66 23 

11 IIT Bhubaneswar 

2016 249 38 21 69 - 

2017 338 49 25 95 - 

2018 354 52 24 99 - 

2019 407 62 33 113 34 

2020 442 70 33 123 44 

12 IIT Hyderabad 

2016 242 36 21 62 - 

2017 288 43 24 78 - 

2018 291 44 23 80 - 

2019 312 48 24 84 11 

2020 414 64 29 116 41 
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13 IIT Jodhpur 

2016 121 18 9 34 - 

2017 176 24 12 47 - 

2018 219 35 15 62 - 

2019 335 52 26 89 42 

2020 456 73 25 131 42 

14 IIT Ropar 

2016 151 21 12 44 - 

2017 257 38 20 70 - 

2018 293 48 19 81 - 

2019 335 51 27 92 13 

2020 357 56 28 99 36 

15 IIT Patna 

2016 193 29 14 53 - 

2017 219 33 15 60 - 

2018 244 32 13 64 - 

2019 336 51 24 90 6 

2020 397 62 23 113 42 

16 IIT Indore 

2016 257 38 20 70 - 

2017 249 36 19 70 - 

2018 265 42 20 73 - 

2019 283 44 20 79 - 

2020 351 53 24 96 18 

17 IIT Mandi 

2016 150 23 11 41 - 

2017 147 23 11 40 - 

2018 194 30 15 53 - 

2019 262 41 17 72 6 

2020 310 45 22 87 32 

18 IIT Palakkad 

2016 111 0 34 18 9 

2017 117 0 32 18 9 

2018 151 0 43 23 11 

2019 162 21 43 24 13 

2020 165 17 47 27 10 

19 IIT Tirupati 
2016 111 14 9 32 - 

2017 111 16 8 33 - 

2018 166 26 11 48 - 

2019 191 29 17 53 16 

2020 214 35 11 65 23 

20 IIT Jammu 

2016 82 14 7 22 - 

2017 103 15 8 29 - 

2018 133 21 7 40 - 

2019 181 29 14 48 8 

2020 184 53 30 11 19 
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21 IIT Bhilai 

2016 118 18 9 32 - 

2017 117 18 9 34 - 

2018 121 18 8 35 - 

2019 132 20 9 37 13 

2020 171 25 13 48 19 

22 IIT Goa 

2016 86 14 6 22 - 

2017 84 12 7 25 - 

2018 117 16 5 34 - 

2019 207 29 11 61 17 

2020 203 36 13 57 19 

23 IIT Dharwad 

2016 113 18 9 31 - 

2017 114 18 9 32 - 

2018 118 19 8 34 - 

2019 127 20 9 36 3 

2020 161 27 9 45 16 

Total 63443 10586 5430 15688 2438 

Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT) 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
Institute 

Year Number of Students Admitted 

Total  SC ST OBC EWS 

1 IIIT Allahabad 2016 214 32 16 58 - 

2017 220 33 16 60 - 

2018 287 43 22 77 - 

2019 384 58 29 104 24 

2020 436 66 33 118 43 

2 ABV-IIITM Gwalior 2016 - - - - - 

2017 40 6 3 11 - 

2018 62 9 5 16 - 

2019 79 10 5 20 - 

2020 79 11 5 20 - 

3 IIITD&M Jabalpur 2016 417 66 30 118 - 

2017 437 74 28 129 - 

2018 458 68 27 133 - 

2019 516 83 34 128 15 

2020 727 105 43 216 54 
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4 IIITD&M 
Kancheepuram 

2016 244 39 20 68 - 

2017 280 42 21 76 - 

2018 420 63 32 113 - 

2019 350 52 26 95 35 

2020 360 54 27 97 36 

5 IIITD&M Kurnool 2016 70 15 9 16 - 

2017 99 19 9 33 - 

2018 113 17 8 39 - 

2019 125 20 10 40 11 

2020 155 24 12 40 17 

Total 6572 1009 470 1825 235 

Indian Institute of Science (IISc) and Indian Institutes of Science Education and Research 
(IISER) 

Sl. No. Name of the Institute Year Number of Students Admitted 

Total SC ST OBC EWS 

1 IISc Bangalore 2016 99 19 4 21 - 

2017 105 15 3 30 - 

2018 110 12 6 34 - 

2019 123 20 5 32 7 

2020 131 19 6 40 13 

2 IISER Kolkata 2016 205 34 17 54 - 

2017 224 49 16 65 - 

2018 215 29 16 60 - 

2019 181 23 13 56 11 

2020 232 36 11 50 21 

3 IISER Pune 2016 204 28 14 57 - 

2017 221 42 17 59 - 

2018 227 34 17 60 - 

2019 227 32 17 59 11 

188



Sl. No. Name of the Institute Year Number of Students Admitted 

Total SC ST OBC EWS 

2020 277 35 17 72 21 

4 IISER Mohali 2016 185 31 15 49 - 

2017 209 41 16 56 - 

2018 224 31 16 60 - 

2019 185 34 15 46 - 

2020 252 39 18 63 1 

5 IISER Bhopal 2016 216 33 12 65 - 

2017 296 61 22 82 - 

2018 335 57 26 83 - 

2019 274 51 12 76 25 

2020 351 49 24 98 43 

6 IISER Thiruvananthapuram 2016 192 32 14 50 - 

2017 244 31 14 78 - 

2018 212 25 14 61 - 

2019 202 34 7 56 14 

2020 298 29 21 107 21 

7 IISER Tirupati 2016 65 8 4 20 - 

2017 92 12 6 29 - 

2018 126 12 6 38 - 

2019 140 28 8 36 8 

2020 161 27 11 55 15 

8 IISER Berhampur 2016 50 6 3 16 - 

2017 71 8 7 16 - 

2018 96 15 5 30 - 

2019 116 19 7 33 8 

2020 153 20 12 42 13 

Total 7526 1160 494 2094 232 
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National Institute of Technology (NIT) 

Sl.No. Name of NITs Year Number of Students Admitted 

Total SC ST OBC EWS 

1 NIT- Agartala 2016 -17 620 99 124 74 - 

2017–18 724 121 115 100 - 

2018-19 757 127 126 136 - 

2019-20 836 143 157 140 88 

2020-21 931 153 184 160 73 

2 NIT- Allahabad 2016 -17 775 117 59 246 - 

2017–18 807 121 61 221 - 

2018-19 874 132 66 244 - 

2019-20 935 139 70 251 47 

2020-21 1067 161 81 290 107 

3 NIT- Bhopal 
2016-17 765 116 58 222 - 

2017-18 792 117 63 226 - 

2018-19 806 121 61 231 - 

2019-20 910 138 71 258 51 

2020-21 996 149 76 269 100 
4 NIT- Calicut 2016-17 946 130 54 232 - 

2017-18 1005 136 67 250 - 

2018-19 1062 144 72 258 - 

2019-20 1206 166 84 298 63 

2020-21 1321 185 93 334 106 

5 NIT-Durgapur 
2016-17 732 108 54 204 

- 

2017-18 760 112 51 215 

2018-19 764 110 55 226 
- 

2019-20 825 131 64 241 83 

2020-21 909 137 64 273 143 
6 NIT- Hamirpur 2016-17 651 96 48 179 - 

2017-18 712 106 50 186 - 

2018-19 732 115 58 209 - 

2019-20 917 144 70 265 91 

2020-21 938 142 71 267 94 
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7 NIT- Jaipur 2016-17 672 102 50 210 - 

2017-18 705 107 54 213 - 

2018-19 735 112 55 220 - 

2019-20 877 132 65 259 128 

2020-21 900 134 70 264 145 

8 NIT- Jalandhar 2016-17 626 100 41 191 - 

2017-18 756 110 53 203 - 

2018-19 794 123 58 217 - 

2019-20 1100 156 83 309 162 

2020-21 1117 173 85 314 40 

9 NIT- Jamshedpur 2016-17 582 88 44 191 - 

2017-18 594 88 45 170 - 

2018-19 653 96 50 212 - 

2019-20 687 101 50 208 55 

2020-21 752 113 57 203 75 

10 NIT-Kurukeshtra 2016-17 843 133 63 236 - 

2017-18 898 136 65 246 - 

2018-19 945 141 69 251 - 

2019-20 975 145 71 257 52 

2020-21 1155 172 85 331 192 

11 NIT- Nagpur 2016-17 665 103 52 186 - 

2017-18 717 112 55 201 - 

2018-19 912 137 70 258 - 

2019-20 935 143 70 279 138 

2020-21 937 141 71 254 95 

12 NIT- Patna 2016-17 593 91 48 206 - 

2017-18 559 88 43 190 - 

2018-19 672 105 51 240 - 

2019-20 746 114 54 244 129 

2020-21 801 120 58 216 81 

13 NIT- Raipur 

2016-17 842 123 68 234 - 

2017-18 924 138 70 249 - 

2018-19 965 147 70 266 - 

2019-20 1066 160 81 285 53 

2020-21 1164 176 90 314 111 

14 NIT-Rourkela 2016-17 580 80 42 154 - 

2017-18 803 111 56 214 - 

2018-19 823 112 57 225 - 

2019-20 1016 137 71 274 53 

2020-21 1126 159 74 304 102 
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15 NIT- Silchar 
2016-17 590 88 41 178 - 

2017-18 627 90 45 187 - 

2018-19 688 103 51 209 - 

2019-20 868 126 64 231 83 

2020-21 915 133 66 236 86 
16 NIT- Srinagar 2016-17 396 62 29 119 - 

2017-18 547 85 39 152 - 

2018-19 672 112 49 197 - 

2019-20 728 112 57 172 60 

2020-21 890 133 65 188 71 

17 NIT- Surat 2016-17 732 97 50 176 - 

2017-18 778 104 52 191 - 

2018-19 787 109 53 194 - 

2019-20 843 120 58 215 44 

2020-21 900 132 64 232 85 

18 NIT- Surathkal 2016-17 678 106 53 187 - 

2017-18 733 110 56 200 - 

2018-19 767 117 58 210 - 

2019-20 861 130 66 232 51 

2020-21 969 145 72 265 98 

19 NIT- Tiruchirappalli 
2016-17 1659 238 97 579 - 

2017-18 1805 241 112 640 - 

2018-19 1879 258 111 644 - 

2019-20 2114 295 131 721 207 

2020-21 2213 293 130 723 294 

20 NIT-Warangal 2016-17 703 59 119 221 - 

2017-18 738 61 121 216 - 

2018-19 816 62 122 223 - 

2019-20 1004 76 151 270 100 

2020-21 934 67 135 242 88 

21 NIT- Arunachal Pradesh 2016-17 136 17 53 42 - 

2017-18 144 20 58 31 - 

2018-19 145 15 54 47 - 

2019-20 150 15 71 39 - 

2020-21 173 18 73 41 - 

22 NIT- Delhi 2016-17 115 9 17 39 - 

2017-18 170 13 25 51 - 

2018-19 181 16 25 55 - 

2019-20 172 14 27 50 - 

2020-21 161 14 27 50 - 
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23 NIT-Goa 2016-17 79 11 6 22 - 

2017-18 86 12 7 26 - 

2018-19 151 24 11 46 - 

2019-20 149 22 12 45 2 

2020-21 184 28 14 54 21 

24 NIT-Manipur 2016-17 117 19 32 39 - 

2017-18 146 21 36 56 - 

2018-19 171 26 37 73 - 

2019-20 160 21 37 59 - 

2020-21 166 17 39 64 - 

25 NIT-Meghalaya 2016-17 128 12 64 20 - 

2017-18 154 15 66 33 - 

2018-19 152 14 68 33 - 

2019-20 154 16 66 29 - 

2020-21 145 16 69 27 - 

26 NIT- Mizoram 2016-17 65 10 17 16 - 

2017-18 115 22 19 39 - 

2018-19 130 18 29 45 - 

2019-20 119 13 39 24 - 

2020-21 140 23 45 31 - 

27 NIT- Nagaland 2016-17 81 10 11 50 - 

2017-18 116 11 55 28 - 

2018-19 149 15 66 32 - 

2019-20 168 14 96 33 - 

2020-21 221 16 111 43 30 

28 NIT-Puducherry 2016-17 98 16 5 21 - 

2017-18 249 32 18 64 - 

2018-19 253 34 19 71 - 

2019-20 246 36 17 62 - 

2020-21 428 36 18 64 14 

29 NIT- Sikkim 2016-17 138 13 15 42 - 

2017-18 188 45 20 57 - 

2018-19 185 30 15 54 - 

2019-20 151 22 19 47 - 

2020-21 160 28 17 41 - 

30 NIT- Uttarakhand 2016-17 
946 149 77 336 - 

2017-18 
978 148 79 356 - 

2018-19 
584 129 69 313 - 

2019-20 
711 101 52 254 - 

2020-21 
679 85 44 205 - 

193



31 NIT- Andhra Pradesh 2016-17 397 64 36 106 - 
2017-18 438 69 35 119 - 
2018-19 473 71 36 126 - 
2019-20 462 69 37 120 - 
2020-21 582 90 44 161 - 

32 IIEST Shibpur 2016-17 247 84 43 173 - 

2017-18 282 91 46 162 - 

2018-19 284 93 47 177 - 

2019-20 294 110 53 201 43 

2020-21 286 113 55 210 95 

Total 102853 15074 9506 29607 4129 

Other Institutes 

S.NO. Name of the Institute Year Number of Students Admitted 

Total SC ST OBC EWS 

1. The National Institute of 
Advanced Manufacturing 
Technology, Ranchi 

2016 80 14 11 18 - 

2017 77 12 06 19 - 

2018 114 17 07 32 - 

2019 127 17 11 35 8 

2020 145 19 11 39 14 

2. North Eastern Regional 
Institute of Science and 
Technology, Itanagar 

2016 226 18 151 36 - 

2017 208 17 143 30 - 

2018 271 25 142 76 - 

2019 360 28 173 89 37 

2020 405 34 213 84 36 

3. Sant Longowal Institute of 
Engineering and 
Technology, Longwal 

2016 450 48 22 76 - 

2017 581 58 08 211 - 

2018 609 56 24 208 - 

2019 637 57 23 237 47 

2020 690 50 23 146 53 

4. Central Institute of 
Technology, Kokrajhar 

2016 299 29 135 65 - 

2017 304 29 142 63 - 

2018 249 26 100 56 09 

2019 255 32 99 55 09 

2020 343 25 150 70 17 
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5. Ghani Khan Choudhury 
Institute of Engineering 
And Technology, Malda 

2016 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 

2017 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 

2018 43 13 0 09 - 

2019 77 16 07 12 1 

2020 137 18 03 12 2 

Total 6687 658 1604 1678 233 
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